[Emmons, Achsah A. Simmons]

MRS. ACHSAH A. EMMONS, 87, PASSES AWAY AT HER HOME
Was Widow of Franklin L. Emmons,
Who for 21 Years Had Charge of the Courthouse Here

Mrs. Achsah A. Emmons, widow of Franklin L. Emmons, died at her home, No. [1118?] Midland avenue at [6:30?] Sunday evening. Mrs. Emmons was 87 years old. She was born at Nassau in 1830. Her father was Jason Simmons. She married Mr. Emmons in Nassau on October 7, 1852. They moved immediately to Brewerton and resided there until 1862. In hat year Mr. Emmons became associated with the sheriff's office and they moved to Syracuse.

For twenty-one years Mr. Emmons had charge of the Courthouse. He died three years ago as the result of a railroad accident while he was visiting his property at Brewerton.

From the organization of the First Universalist Church of Syracuse Mr. and Mrs. Emmons were associated with it. For more than twenty-five years and at the time of his death Mr. Emmons was a trustee of the church.

Mrs. Emmons is survived by one daughter, Mrs. George W. [Mary L.] Marvin. The funeral will be held at the First Universalist Church at 2 p.m. Wednesday.

Post-Standard, Syracuse NY, Mon. 16 Apr 1917

Transcribed on 19 Nov 2012 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY